2018 NOFA Project Priority Lising

Rank| Score |Applicant Name Project Name Funding Request Type Project Type Component |Amount Requeste( Amount Ranked [Running Total:

1 N/S Lodestar Day Resource Center Regional Coordinated Entry MC LDRC Renewal CE SSO $552,600.00 $552,600.00 $552,600.00

N/S United Methodist Outreach Ministries |Regional Coordinated Entry MC Renewal CE SSO $302,558.00 $302,558.00 $855,158.00
3 N/S Community Information & Referral Maricopa HMIS Project Renewal HMIS HMIS $400,921.00 $400,921.00 $1,256,079.00
4 N/S Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 2016 Renewal PSH PH $1,006,418.00 $1,006,418.00 $2,262,497.00
5 N/S Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 12 Renewal PSH PH $187,451.00 $187,451.00 $2,449,948.00
6 N/S Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 25 Renewal PSH PH $351,210.00 $351,210.00 $2,801,158.00
7 N/S Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 54 Renewal PSH PH $807,715.00 $807,715.00 $3,608,873.00
8 N/S  |Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 75 Renewal PSH PH $1,087,171.00 $1,087,171.00 $4,696,044.00
9 N/S Native American Connections, Inc. Camelback Pointe Renewal PSH PH $835,124.00 $835,124.00 $5,531,168.00
10 N/S Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones Il Renewal PSH PH $346,797.00 $346,797.00 $5,877,965.00
11 N/S United Methodist Outreach Ministries |PSH for Youth Too Renewal PSH PH $261,036.00 $261,036.00 $6,139,001.00
12 N/S United Methodist Outreach Ministries |Next Step Housing 2e Renewal RRH PH $61,360.00 $61,360.00 $6,200,361.00
13 N/S United Methodist Outreach Ministries [Next Step Housing 3 Renewal RRH PH $217,479.00 $217,479.00 $6,417,840.00
14 N/S A New Leaf, Inc. A New Leaf TH-RRH Program Renewal TH/RRH PH $347,990.00 $347,990.00 $6,765,830.00
15 89 Phoenix Shanti Group Shanti Renewal PSH PH $73,346.00 $73,346.00 $6,839,176.00
16 85.5 Native American Connections, Inc. Sunrise Circle Renewal PSH PH $35,452.00 $35,452.00 $6,874,628.00
17 84.5 City of Mesa 2017 Shelter + Care Renewal PSH PH $88,232.00 $88,232.00 $6,962,860.00
18 84 Save the Family Homeless Families Intervention Project RRH Renewal RRH PH $212,742.00 $212,742.00 $7,175,602.00
19 82.5 United Methodist Outreach Ministries [Next Step Housing Renewal RRH PH $709,044.00 $709,044.00 $7,884,646.00
20 80 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. HUD 3084 Renewal PSH PH $991,653.00 $991,653.00 $8,876,299.00
21 79 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. HUD 3024 Renewal PSH PH $547,443.00 $547,443.00 $9,423,742.00
22 78.5 Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones Renewal PSH PH $91,043.00 $91,043.00 $9,514,785.00
23 78 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. SPC 189 Renewal PSH PH $2,046,944.00 $2,046,944.00 $11,561,729.00
24 77.5 United Methodist Outreach Ministries |Next Step Housing Il Renewal RRH PH $336,890.00 $336,890.00 $11,898,619.00
25 77 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Casa Mia Renewal PSH PH $723,318.00 $723,318.00 $12,621,937.00
26 77 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. SPC 293 Renewal PSH PH $3,157,522.00 $3,157,522.00 $15,779,459.00
27 76.5 Native American Connections, Inc. Catherine Arms Renewal PSH PH $171,828.00 $171,828.00 $15,951,287.00
28 76 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 2009 Renewal PSH PH $459,455.00 $459,455.00 $16,410,742.00
29 76 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. SPC 151 Renewal PSH PH $1,622,078.00 $1,622,078.00 $18,032,820.00
30 75 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Village Renewal PSH PH $1,910,184.00 $1,910,184.00 $19,943,004.00
31 73.5 Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones Il Renewal PSH PH $511,408.00 $511,408.00 $20,454,412.00
32 73 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 3109 Renewal PSH PH $731,807.00 $731,807.00 $21,186,219.00
33 72 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 3106 Renewal PSH PH $731,807.00 $731,807.00 $21,918,026.00
34 71 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Casa de Paz Renewal PSH PH $393,458.00 $393,458.00 $22,311,484.00
35 70 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Another Chance Renewal PSH PH $1,244,995.00 $1,244,995.00 $23,556,479.00
36 70 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Casa de Luz Renewal PSH PH $558,847.00 $558,847.00 $24,115,326.00
37 69.5 |ARM of Save the Family Foundation 209 West Jackson-PSH Renewal PSH PH $613,573.00 $613,573.00 $24,728,899.00
38 94.5 |Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc De Colores FY2018 DV Bonus RRH PH $254,858.00 $254,858.00 $24,983,757.00
39 86.5 |United Methodist Outreach Ministries |Next Step Housing 4 New RRH PH $714,604.00 $714,604.00 $25,698,361.00
40 84 Native American Connections, Inc. NAC Youth Housing DV Bonus TH/RRH PH $436,880.00 $436,880.00 $26,135,241.00
41 N/A Crisis Response Network CRN - Maricopa HMIS Project Reporting Exp. New HMIS HMIS $159,500.00 $159,500.00 $26,294,741.00
42 N/A Arizona Coalition to End Sexual and DV [SSO Domestic Violence Coordinated Entry DV Bonus CE SSO $88,000.00 $88,000.00 $26,382,741.00
43 N/A Crisis Response Network Housing Crisis Hotline New CE SSO $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $26,782,741.00
44 80.5 City of Tempe HSD/Housing Serv. Div. | Tempe Housing DV Rapid Rehousing New RRH PH $776,010.00 $776,010.00 $27,558,751.00

Rec jed for Reall ion by CoC Board
[ 57 [save the Family Foundation New Directions RRH Renewal RRH PH [ $430,468.00] $0.00]
Tier1=  $23,826,014 Voluntary Reallocation
Tier 2= $3,037,660 Arizona Housing, Inc. Horace Steele-16 Units $84,964.00|PSH

DV Bonus= $2,015,573

N/S:
New:

Project did not have a full year of data for evaluation or is a shared resource
New projects funded through reallocation and/or through non-DV bonus funds
DV Bonus: Submitted for funding through DV Bonus funds

Approved by the CoC Board 8/27/2018

Arizona Housing, Inc.

Horace Steele-SMI Units

$61,754.00|PSH

Arizona Housing, Inc.

Vista Commons-Collins Ct

$40,738.00|PSH

Total:

$187,456.00
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